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THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL 
JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
August 18, 2023 

CONTACT: 
Lilly Ann Sanchez, Immediate Past Chair 
Third District Court of Appeal, Judicial Nominating Commission 
The LS Law Firm 
One Biscayne Tower 
2 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2530 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone: (305) 503-5503 
E-mail: lsanchez@thelsfirm.com 

MIAMI – The Third District Court of Appeal Judicial Nominating Commission held an 
organizational meeting to elect the Chair and Vice-Chair for the term ending on June 30, 2024. 
The Commission elected Lauren Morse as the Chair and Paul Huck, Jr. as the Vice-Chair for the 
term. 

# # # 

The Commission members are: 

Lauren Morse, Chair 
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Telephone: (305) 375-3661 
E-mail: laurenm@miamidade.gov 

Paul Huck, Jr., Vice Chair 
The Huck Law Firm, P.A. 
334 Minorca Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33134 
Telephone: (305) 441-2299 
E-mail: paul@thehucklawfirm.com 

Lilly Ann Sanchez 
LS Law Firm 
One Biscayne Tower 
2 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2530 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone: (305) 503-5503 
E-mail: lsanchez@thelsfirm.com 
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Maia Aron 
Mark Migdal & Hayden 
80 SW 8th Street, Suite 1999 
Miami, FL 33130 
Telephone: (305) 374-0440 
E-mail: maia@markmigdal.com 

Stephen Demanovich 
United States Attorney’s Office 
Southern District of Florida 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Telephone: (302) 864-7219 
E-mail: sjdemano@gmail.com 

Adam M. Foslid 
Winston & Strawn, LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2400 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone: (305) 910-0646 
E-mail: afoslid@winston.com 

Lindsey Lazopoulos Friedman 
United States Attorney’s Office 
Southern District of Florida 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Telephone: (305) 961-9001 
E-mail: lazopoulosfriedman@gmail.com 

John E. Meagher 
Shutts & Bowen LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4100 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 379-9198 
E-mail: jmeagher@shutts.com 

Daniel W. Schwartz 
1900 Purdy Avenue, Suite 1909 
Miami Beach, Florida 33139 
Telephone: (904) 476-7703 
E-mail: dschwartz@ahalabs.com 
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